
 

 
 

  

 

List of 

coordinators 

by 

department  
 

Rennes 2 University 
International Office 

2025-2026 



 

 

 
  

 

Rennes 2 University is made of 5 faculties and 24 study 

departments. 

 

You'll find at least one coordinator in charge of international 

exchanges in each department. 

 

During the welcome week, you will be able to meet them or talk to 

them by email. They will be able to present their department to you, 

but also advise you on your choice of classes. 

 

From the start of the course, you will have two weeks to go to all 

of your classes and make your final choice. 

 

 
After these two weeks, the International Office will validate your 

choice of classes during an individual appointment in order to 

complete your registration for the classes. This registration will be 

for classes as well as exams 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 



 

 

Faculty of Languages 

 

Departments 

 

Coordinators  

 

German 

 

Isabelle Ruiz: isabelle.ruiz@univ-rennes2.fr 

 
English studies 

 

Maria Tang (UK) : maria.tang@univ-rennes2.fr - L135 

Maggy Hary-Moussay (Ireland) : maggy.hary-moussay@univ-

rennes2.fr - L137 

Sophie Mesplède: sophie.mesplede@univ-rennes2.fr 
 

Language 

acquisition and 
language learning 

 

Elisabeth Richard : elisabeth.richard@univ-rennes2.fr - L202  

Griselda Drouet: griselda.drouet@univ-rennes2.fr 

 
Language applied 

to Business and 
translation 

 

Margarita Munoz : margarita.munoz-garcia@univ-rennes2.fr 

Pauline Boisgerault : pauline.boisgerault@univ-rennes2.fr 

Julien Beaufils : julien.beaufils@univ-rennes2.fr 

 

Spanish 

 

Ines Guego-Rivalan : ines.guego-rivalan@univ-rennes2.fr 

Dolores Thion: dolores.thion@univ-rennes2.fr 

 
Breton and Celtic 

studies 

 

Erwan Hupel : erwan.hupel@univ-rennes2.fr - L211  

Stéphane Moal : stephane.moal@univ-rennes2.fr - E104  

 
Italian 

 

Manuela Spinelli : manuela.spinelli@univ-rennes2.fr 

 

Portuguese 

 

Andre Belo : andre.belo@univ-rennes2.fr 

 
Russian 

 

Michel Grabar : michel.grabar@univ-rennes2.fr - E305 

Cécile Vaissié : cecile.vaissie@univ-rennes2.fr - E305 

 

Japonese 

 

Hiromi Takahashi: hiromi.takahashi@univ-rennes2.fr - E 302 

 
Arabic studies 

 

Chokri Mimouni : chokri.mimouni@univ-rennes2.fr - L 242 

 

Chinese studies 

 

Blanche Chiu: chia-ping.chiu@univ-rennes2.fr- E 411 
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Faculty of Arts, Littérature and Communication 

 

Departments  

 

Coordinators  

 

Performing arts 
Clarisse Bardiot : clarisse.bardiot@univ-rennes2.fr (études 

théâtrales) – B231 

Simon Daniellou : simon.daniellou@univ-rennes2.fr (études 

cinématographiques)  

 
Visual arts 

 
Laurence Corbel : laurence.corbel@univ-rennes2.fr 

 

Art history and 

archaelogy 

 

Virginie Defente: virginie.defente@univ-rennes2.fr 

 

Communication 
 
Marc Raisky: marc.raisky@univ-rennes2.fr 

 

Literature 
 

Charline Pluvinet : charline.pluvinet@univ-rennes2.fr - B 
328 

 

Music studies 
 
Marta Amico: marta.amico@univ-rennes2.fr 

 
 

 

  Faculty of Human Sciences 

 

 

 Departments  

 

Coordinators  

 

Sociology 
Fanny Jedlicki Dupuy: fanny.jedlicki-dupuy@univ-

rennes2.fr 

 
Psychology 

Cinzia Guarnaccia : cinzia.guarnaccia@univ-rennes2.fr 

Rodolphe Kamiejski :rodolphe.kamiejski@univ-rennes2.fr 

Pauline Mauduy Rasset: pauline.rasset@univ-rennes2.fr 

 

Education sciences 
 

Sandra Safourcade: sandra.safourcade@univ-rennes2.fr  
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faculty of Sports Science and Physical Activity 

 

Departments  

 

Coordinators  

 
Sports sciences 

 

Jean-Jacques Grimm : jean-jacques.grimm@univ-rennes2.fr 
Diane Haering : diane.haering@univ-rennes2.fr 

 
 

 Cirefe 

 
Departments  

 

 

Support classes  
 

French intensive 

classes 

 

Francois Preterre : francois.preterre@univ-rennes2.fr 
 

Amandine Chevalier : amandine.chevalier@univ-rennes2.fr - 
D 303 
 

 

faculty of social sciences 

 

Departments  

 

Coordinators  

 

Social and economic 
administration 

 

Estelle Delaine :  estelle.delaine@univ-rennes2.fr 

 

Mathematics and 
computing apllied to 

social sciences 

 

Nicolas Jégou : nicolas.jegou@univ-rennes2.fr - A 210 

 

Geography 
 

Laurence Le Du : laurence.ledu@univ-rennes2.fr 

 

History 

 

Johan Oszwald : johan.oszwald@univ-rennes2.fr 
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International 

Office  

Campus Villejean Room  

D307  

Place du recteur Henri Le Moal  
CS24307 35043 Rennes cedex,  

France Phone : +33 2 99 14 10 
92  

 
E-mail : dri-incoming@univ-

rennes2.fr 


